



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/23/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 10-0Y1304

05/23/2023

**Project ID:** 1013000243

MERCED COUNTY IN AND NEAR GUSTINE AND MERCED AT  
VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF SCHMIDT ROAD TO  
0.7 MILE EAST OF CUNNINGHAM ROAD

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 10-Mer-140-2.3/49.0

**Number of Items:** 56

Extend culverts and install MGS at various locations.

DBE - 20.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** ACHSNH-P140(042)E

**Proposals Issued:** 6    **Total Number of Working Days:** 90    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$49,722.40

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$2,669,528.50    **% Over/Under Est:** 1.86%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,719,250.90	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561
2	\$3,299,348.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741	CSLB# 00745029 Phone (916) 852-5530 Fax (916) 852-5533

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,900.00	1,900.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	90.0	1,750.00	157,500.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,950.00	23,950.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	219,000.00	219,000.00
0006	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	540.00	10,800.00
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	99.0	45.00	4,455.00
0008	120166	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE)	EA	7.0	30.00	210.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	20.0	75.00	1,500.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	7,860.0	30.00	235,800.00
0011	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0012	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	40.0	2,000.00	80,000.00
0013	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	22.0	2,000.00	44,000.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0016	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	8,240.0	5.15	42,436.00
0017	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00
0018	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0020	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	17,900.0	0.25	4,475.00
0021	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,120.0	6.00	6,720.00
0022	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0023	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	210.0	50.00	10,500.00
0024	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	1,000.0	200.00	200,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	014893	15" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	50.0	180.00	9,000.00
0026	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	64,100.0	0.16	10,256.00
0027	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	940.0	4.07	3,825.80
0028	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	190.0	180.00	34,200.00
0029	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2.6	500.00	1,300.00
0030	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	340.0	20.00	6,800.00
0031	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	4,130.0	4.50	18,585.00
0032	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	340.0	4.00	1,360.00
0033	F 510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	46.0	4,400.00	202,400.00
0034	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	31.0	3,800.00	117,800.00
0035	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2,320.0	4.60	10,672.00
0036	F 520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	5,811.0	2.10	12,203.10
0037	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	6.0	4,500.00	27,000.00
0038	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	180.0	16.00	2,880.00
0039	820152	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-2)	EA	14.0	90.00	1,260.00
0040	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	24.0	30.00	720.00
0041	820470	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	4.0	65.00	260.00
0042	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	4.0	185.00	740.00
0043	820580	RELOCATE MARKER	EA	1.0	75.00	75.00
0044	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.0	245.00	735.00
0045	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	3,240.0	40.00	129,600.00
0046	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	120.0	45.00	5,400.00
0047	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	3,320.0	75.00	249,000.00
0048	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	181.0	93.00	16,833.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/23/2023

Contract Number: 10-OY1304

Page 4

05/23/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4.0	5,200.00	20,800.00
0050	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	6.0	1,100.00	6,600.00
0051	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	24.0	4,200.00	100,800.00
0052	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	4.0	30,500.00	122,000.00
0053	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	87.0	1,500.00	130,500.00
0054	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,410.0	15.00	21,150.00
0055	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0056	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	270,000.00	270,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,719,250.90</b>

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	2,500.00	2,500.00
0003	2,400.00	216,000.00
0004	25,000.00	25,000.00
0005	25,000.00	25,000.00
0006	1,000.00	20,000.00
0007	100.00	9,900.00
0008	100.00	700.00
0009	150.00	3,000.00
0010	45.00	353,700.00
0011	75,000.00	75,000.00
0012	5,750.00	230,000.00
0013	4,500.00	99,000.00
0014	7,500.00	7,500.00
0015	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	6.00	49,440.00
0017	7,200.00	14,400.00
0018	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	15,000.00	15,000.00
0020	0.50	8,950.00
0021	7.00	7,840.00
0022	75,000.00	75,000.00
0023	500.00	105,000.00
0024	40.00	40,000.00
0025	250.00	12,500.00
0026	0.20	12,820.00
0027	5.00	4,700.00
0028	200.00	38,000.00
0029	600.00	1,560.00
0030	20.00	6,800.00
0031	5.00	20,650.00
0032	15.00	5,100.00
0033	8,400.00	386,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	3,600.00	111,600.00
0035	5.00	11,600.00
0036	3.00	17,433.00
0037	5,000.00	30,000.00
0038	18.00	3,240.00
0039	100.00	1,400.00
0040	35.00	840.00
0041	70.00	280.00
0042	200.00	800.00
0043	75.00	75.00
0044	250.00	750.00
0045	44.00	142,560.00
0046	48.00	5,760.00
0047	70.00	232,400.00
0048	100.00	18,100.00
0049	5,400.00	21,600.00
0050	1,200.00	7,200.00
0051	4,500.00	108,000.00
0052	40,000.00	160,000.00
0053	2,000.00	174,000.00
0054	25.00	35,250.00
0055	5,000.00	5,000.00
0056	325,000.00	325,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$3,299,348.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. DBA FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 4, 8, 39-44
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 5 (73%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 30 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 20 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEMS 20, 38, 45-46, 49-52, 54
	ALL STEEL FENCE, INC. LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 48 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES, INC. ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEMS 16, 21, 26-27

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	C & N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 35 (100%)
	C & N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 53 (12%)
	C & N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEMS 35-36
	C & N REINFORCING, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REINFORCING FOR CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 8 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 44 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 16 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 21 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 26 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 27 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 35 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 36 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 53 (9%)
	C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	REINFORCING STEEL
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 10 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 20 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 38 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 46 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 49 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 50 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 51 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 52 (100%)
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 54 (100%)